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Fee Structure 2019

Enrolment Application Fee
Paid upon submission of application (non-refundable): $105 per student

Enrolment Acceptance Fee
Payable when accepting an offer (non-refundable):

For students entering the College in

2019 $965 per student
2020 $990 per student
2019 Tuition Fee Annual Charge Per Term
Preparatory Class
2-day $7,280 $1,820.00
3-day $10,920 $2,730.00
K-4 $11,316 $2,829.00
Years 5-8 $11,868 $2,967.00
Years 9-10 $12,124 $3,031.00
Year 11 $12,700 $3,175.00
Year 12 $12,700 $4,233.33

Note: Year 12 tuition fees are charged over 3 terms only.

2019 Extras Charges

Extras charges are the additional fees over and above the Tuition fee and include a Year Levy
for compulsory charges and other charges for discretionary activities. The Year Levy includes
excursions, incursions, camps, elective subject fees, swimming and athletics carnivals that
apply to all students in each year group. The amounts per year group are:

Year Group Annual Year Levy Charge Per Term
Kindergarten $ 140 $ 35.00
Year 1 $ 140 $ 35.00
Year 2 $ 180 $ 45.00
Year 3 $ 460 $115.00
Year 4 $ 470 $117.50
Year 5 $ 640 $160.00
Year 6 $ 730 $182.50
Year 7 $ 900 $225.00
Year 8 $ 900 $225.00
Year 9 $2,000 $500.00
Year 10 $ 950 $237.50
Year 11 $ 620 $155.00
Year 12 $ 340 $113.33

Note: Other extras include discretionary charges for extra-curricular sport, music or drama
activities (as examples). Extras charges do not include uniforms, textbooks, or stationery.

Parents’ Association Levy:
Currently $96 per annum $24 per term
This is a compulsory levy and is charged per family.

Periodic Payment Plan

As an alternative to paying fees and charges each term, the College operates a periodic
payment plan. The College writes to parents in January each year to provide this opportunity.
Under this plan, from February to November, fees and charges can be paid via weekly,
fortnightly or monthly instalments.
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General Financial Scholarships
Information about scholarships, including what they are and how to apply, can be found on
the website - www.wcc.nsw.edu.au/enrol

Scholarship, Library & Building Fund donations (Tax deductible)
Parents who wish to contribute to one or more of these tax deductible gift funds will have the
opportunity to do so via the website, the term fee statement or the periodic payment plan.
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